LAUREL PARK - January 23, 2026 - Race 4

STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 15% MBF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A
CLAIMING PRICE OF $8,000 OR LESS IN THEIR LAST THREE STARTS OR CLAIMING PRICE $12,500-10,000. Weight, 126 Ibs.

Non-winners Of A Race Since November 23 Allowed 3 Ibs. Claiming Price $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 4 Ibs. (Races Where

Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). ( C) Claiming Price: $12,500
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Richter Scale - 1:07.95 - July 15, 2000)

Purse: $27,260

Includes: $20 Starters Bonus

Includes: $3,240 MBF - Maryland Bred Fund

Available Money: $27,260
Value of Race: $27,260 1st $16,560, 2nd $5,520, 3rd $2,760, 4th $1,200, 5th $720, 6th $500
Weather: Cloudy, 41° Track: Fast
Off at: 1:30 Start: Good for all except 2,8 Timing Method: Electronic
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

On a Proud Note (Torrealba, J.G.)
Isabella’s Glory (Rodriguez, Darwin)
Lady Zeta (Toledo, Jevian) [EIE
Lady Charlotte (Chuan, Martin)
Anotherhope (Perez, Xavier)

Skip Thru Da Fire (Hazlewood, Yedsit)

Fractional Times: 22.87 47.11 59.42

Split Times:

Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner:

(24:24) (12:31) (12:89)

Owner: Joanne Shankle
Trainer: Shankle, Joanne

1 Claimed Horse(s): Anotherhope

Claiming Prices:
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Final Time: 1:12.31

New Trainer: Anthony Farrior
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New Owner: Tom P. Pavlish

Fin

24 U4
gl U4

56 1/2
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Video Race Replay

Odds

0.70*
32.00
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6.00

On a Proud Note, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Cloud Computing out of Kela's Pride, by Kela. Foaled Apr 20, 2022 in Maryland.
Breeder: Susan Wantz

8 - On a Proud Note: $12,500; 4 - Lady Zeta: $12,500; 2 - Anotherhope: $12,500; 6 - Skip Thru Da Fire: $10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Could Be a Cougar (Trainer), Velvet Vixen (RegVet-Unsound)

Total WPS Pool: $68,988

Pgm Horse

8 On a Proud Note

3 Isabella's Glory

4  Lady Zeta

Win Place Show Wager Type
3.40 2.60 2.20  $0.50 Pick 3
15.20 6.00  $1.00 Daily Double
2.80  $1.00 Exacta
$1.00 Superfecta
$1.00 Trifecta

Winning Numbers
6-5-1/5/8 (3 correct)

5-8

8-3
8-3-4-7
8-3-4

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
33.80
9.90
22.60
585.20
112.30
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Pgm Horse Name

On a Proud Note
Isabella’'s Glory
Lady Zeta

Lady Charlotte
Anotherhope
Skip Thru Da Fire

Start

1/4
(112
614
S11/2
ql12
2612

57

Str

18
30172
410

28
512112
615

Fin

19

29

3131 1/4
414 1/2
516112
623

Trainers: 8 - Shankle, Joanne; 3 - Corrales, Jose; 4 - Russell, Brittany; 7 - Allen 1ll, A.; 2 - Robb, John; 6 - Corrales, Jose

Oowners:

Farm; 6 - Corrales Racing LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

Pool
4,973
4,993
60,858
23,072
37,091

Comments

lunge st,2-3w,drvng
sluggish,ins run,game
ins 3/8,angl 3-4w,fade
checked 5/8,3w,wknd
bobbl st,ins,angl 6wd
shuffld early,angl 7wd

8 -Joanne Shankle; 3 - Barak Farm and Dino's Thoroughbreds, LLC; 4 - Golden Lion Racing; 7 - SpergerWay Stable; 2 - No Guts No Glory

ON A PROUD NOTE lunged at the break, quickly recovered to move to a short lead outside rivals, was guided inward near the five eighths, edged clear and
set a rated pace off the rail, responded when set down three wide in upper stretch, opened up a commanding lead under vigorous asking past mid stretch
and was kept to task until the final yards. ISABELLA'S GLORY , sluggish away, lagged back while towards the inside, gathered steam in upper stretch,
advanced inside rivals past mid stretch, finished well and kept on nicely through the gallop out. LADY ZETA prompted the pace while saving ground, tipped
out three to four wide for the drive, pursued past mid stretch and faded. LADY CHARLOTTE had speed to the inside of the winner then checked sharply
when that one was guided in near the five eighths, regrouped and stalked three wide, failed to kick on under asking in mid stretch and weakened.
ANOTHERHOPE bobbled at the break, recovered and found herself well off the pace while saving ground, swung out five to six wide and under a hustling
ride into the lane but failed to generate a run. SKIP THRU DA FIRE , urged between rivals in the opening sixteenth, shuffled back soon after, dropped far
back into the turn, angled seven wide for the drive and faded.

[E@@Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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